

MAHENDRA

ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN



Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai

A UNIT OF MAHENDRA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

STATUTORY DECLARATION ON INSTITUTION WEBSITE UNDER SEC 4(1) (b)OF RTI ACT 2005

Sec- 4(1)(b)of RTI Act 2005 covers the Statutory Declaration of Mahendra Engineering College for Women website. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Govt. of Tamilnadu.

Mahendra Engineering College for Women is a women's only Engineering College, which is registered under Trust act by Govt. of Tamilnadu and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai, Tamilnadu. The college has a Governing Body which is approved by the authority appointed by Govt. of Tamilnadu. It runs as per rules and regulations made By the Government from time to time.

The college comes under the self –financing category. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of disciplines on the campus.

Appellate Authority

The Principal

Mahendra Engineering College for Women

Kumaramangalam,

Tiruchengode-637205.

Tamil Nadu

Email: principal@mecw.org

Phone: 04288-247007.

Kumaramangalam PO Kumarakkal Dt. 637 205.

PRINCIPAL

MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN Kumaramangalam, Tiruchengode, Namakkal Dt - 637 205.

Namakkal Main Road, Kumaramangalam Tiruchengode - 637 205, Tamil Nadu, INDIA. Tel: 04288 - 247007